



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions/Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
See herein for bid submission  
instructions/

Voir la présente pour les  
instructions sur la présentation  
d'une soumission

NA  
Ontario

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

Address inquiries to the Contracting Authority at  
cynthia.lamorie@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Public Works and Government Services Canada Supply  
and Services Operation  
Petawawa Procurement  
Building S-111, Rm C-114  
101 Menin Rd. Garrison Petawawa  
Petawawa  
Ontario  
K8H 2X3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Overhead Crane Repair and Service Réparation et entretien de pont roulant	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W6889-210101/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W6889-21-0101	<b>Date</b> 2021-02-26
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PET-907-1663	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PET-0-53027 (907)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Eastern Standard Time EST <b>on - le 2021-03-08</b> Heure Normale de l'Est HNE	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Lamorie, Cindy	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pet907
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 401-3643 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (613) 687-6656
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> RP Ops Det Petawawa 101 Menin Road N Main Bldg S-111 Petawawa, ON K8H 2X3	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## **AMENDMENT 001**

### **OVERHEAD CRANE REPAIR & SERVICE**

This amendment is raised to answer questions regarding this Request for Proposal.

#### **Question 1:**

How will the RFP responses be evaluated and scored?

#### **Answer 1:**

In accordance with the solicitation document:

#### **4.2.1 Basis of Selection**

*SACC Manual* Clause [A0031T](#) (2010-08-16), Basis of Selection – Mandatory Technical Criteria

This SACC Manual Clause states:

A bid must comply with the requirements of the bid solicitation and meet all mandatory technical evaluation criteria to be declared responsive. The responsive bid with the lowest evaluated price will be recommended for award of a contract.

#### **Question 2:**

Will any points be awarded for the technical requirements, or are they simply considered mandatory requirements to be met before awarding to the lowest bidder?

#### **Answer 2:**

Points will not be awarded for technical requirements. Answer 1 outlines the Basis of Selection.

#### **Question 3:**

Section 5.2.3.6. states the following: "5.2.3.6 Education and Experience 5.2.3.6.1 SACC Manual clause A3010T (2010-08-16) Education and Experience". Does this imply that resumes or a summary of education and experience must be included for each member of the proposed project team?

#### **Answer 3:**

No, the SACC Manual Clause [A3010T](#) (2010-08-16) Education and Experience states:

"The Bidder certifies that all the information provided in the résumés and supporting material submitted with its bid, particularly the information pertaining to education, achievements, experience and work history, has been verified by the Bidder to be true and accurate. Furthermore, the Bidder warrants that every individual proposed by the Bidder for the requirement is capable of performing the Work described in the resulting contract."